

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 918302

AFFIDAVIT

FORM 26 (Sec rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filled by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 47 - Rajabala (Gen.) Legislative Assembly Constituency (Name of the constituency)

PART-A

I, **Dr. Mizanur Rahman Kazi**** son/daughter/wife of **Abdul Jalil Kazi**, aged **43** years, resident of Vill. & P.O. **New Bhaitbari**, **P.S. Phulbari**, **Dist. West Garo Hills, Meghalaya**, **PIN-794104** (mention full postal address), a canditate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

. I am a candidate set up by National People's Party (NPP).

D. Tulshyan est Grro Hills, Megnalaya. Contd.....2/-

begann forman hasi

2. My name is enrolled in 47 - Rajabala (General) Assembly Constituency, (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No. 468 in Part No. 15.

4. Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

| Sl. No. | Name | PAN | The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed | Total income shown in Income Tax return (in Rs.) |
|---------|-------------------------------|------------|---|--|
| 1. | Self: Dr. Mizanur Rahman Kazi | AEAPK9561L | 2016-2017 | Rs.17,38,990/- |
| 2. | Spouse: Sabina Kazi | AQWPK2719G | 2016-2017 | Rs, 3,78,240/- |
| 3. | Dependent-1 : Sohail Kazi | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 4. | Dependent-2: Myreen Kazi | NIL | NIL | NIL |

5. I am/am not acused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the dependent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

i] The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

| A. | Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District State. | N/A | |
|----|---|-----|--|
| В. | Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged | N/A | |
| C. | Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance: | N/A | |
| D. | Court(s) which framed the charge(s) | N/A | |
| E. | Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed | N/A | |
| F. | Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction. | N/A | |

ii] The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the case mentioned in item (i) above]:-

| A. | Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking./cognizance: | N/A |
|----|---|------|
| В. | The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken. | N1/A |

D. Tulshyan
Notary, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya

Contd.....3/-

Nevenne Laboran Kari.

| C. | Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s) | N/A |
|----|--|-----|
|----|--|-----|

6. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to improsimment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: N/A In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to improsimment by a court of law: N/A

| A. | The details of cases, Sections(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted | N/A |
|----|--|-----|
| B. | Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s): | N/A |
| C. | Punishment imposed | N/A |
| D. | Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal: | N/A |

7. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to given.

Note: 2: In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3: Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies shoule be given.

Note: 4: Deponent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explaination (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5: Details including amount is to given separately in respect of each investment

| Sl. No. | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent-1 | Dependent-2 | Dependent- | Dependent- |
|---|--|--|---|-------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| I | Cash in hand | Rs. 5,00,000/= | Rs. 3,00,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| II 2 (12 D Tulshya t Garo Hill | Details of deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit. | 1. SBI Zoo Road Guwahati Br. A/C. No. 10721318544, balance Rs. 1,21,36/ 2. ICICI Bank, Down Town Br. Guwahati, A/C. 215001500923, balance Rs. 96,869.78P, 3.ICICI Bank, Down Town Br. Guwahati, A/C. 245601500457, balance Rs. 36,521/ 4.ICICI Bank, Down Town Br. Guwahati, A/C. 245601500458, balance Rs. | Guwahati Br. A/C. No. 215001500753 balance Rs. 55,428.08P. 2. HDFC Bank, Zoo Road Guwahati Br. A/C. No. 29161870000055, balance Rs. 1,18,958.14P. | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |

| SI. No. | Description | Self | Spouce | Dependent-1 | Dependent-2 | Dependent 3 |
|------------|---|--|---|-------------|-------------|----------------|
| III. | Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies / mutual funds and others and the amount | 1. IDFC Bond, A/C. 12003001, Amount Rs. 20,000/- 2. Shares Starlife Medicare Pvt. Ltd. 30,000 Shares @ Rs.10/- each, total Rs. 3,00,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| IV. | Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount. | 1.5 Nos. NSC no. 6 NS/78DD174203-7 @ Rs. 5000/- each total Rs. 25,000/ 2. PPF A/C. No. 33829776997, SB1Zoo Road Guwahati, balance Rs. 2,05,249/ 3. FDR ICICI Bank Down Town Branch, Gruwahati, FDR No. 629814102293, balance Rs. 22,627/ 4. Bajaj Allianz, Policy No. 0322851436, sum assured Rs. 1,80,000/ 5. HDFC Life Policy No. 18989208, sum assured Rs. 50,00,000/ 6. SB1 Life Policy No. 16001033603, sum assured Rs. 75,00,000/ 7. ICICI Prudential Policy No. 20501260, sum assured Rs. 6,00,000/ 8. LIC Policy No. 4881166369, sum assured Rs. 1,00,000/ 9. LIC Policy No. 488140187, sum assured Rs. 5,00,000/ 10. LIC Policy No. 488046964, sum assured Rs. 5,0000/ 11. ICICI Prudential Policy No. 10422632 sum assured Rs. 1,25,000/ | 1. LIC Policy No. 481166554, sum assured Rs. 1,00,000/- 2. ICICI Prudential Policy No. 10441244 sum assured Rs. 1,25,000/ 3. ICICI Prudential Policy No. 13382142 sum assured Rs. 1,50,000/ | NIL | NIL O TAIS | NIL Tray |
| V. | Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company. Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount. | 1.Dr. Rajiv Arora, Rs.2,00,000/- 2.Dr. P.S. Nayyer, Rs.99,000/ 3. Sabina Kazi, Rs. 7,30,000/- 4. B.R. Associates, Rs. 10,00,000/ 5. Bothra Electronics, Rs. 10,00,000/- 6.Bothra International, Rs. 20,00,000/ 7. Mahendra Bothra, Rs. 10,00,000/- | 1. Mr. Arun Kr. Saraf, Rs. 5,00,000/ 2. Dr.P.S. Nayyer, Rs.99,000/ | NIL | NIL MEGHALA | MEGN. |
| VI. | year of purchase and amount) | 01-BN-0700, year of purchase 2014, Rs15,00,000/- | 1. Maruti-800, No. DL- 3-CR-2356, year of purchase 2012, Rs. 40,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| /II. | | 1. Ring & Chain, weight 40 grms. Rs. 1,40,000/- | 1. Gold, Ring, Chain, Neckles etc. Weight 400 grms, Rs. 14,00,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Any other assets such as value of claims / interest | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| X. | Gross Total Value | Rs. 24340587.80P | Rs. 2588386.22P | NIL | NIL | NIL |

2/2/18

Contd.....5/-

D. Tulshyan Notary, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya.

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or appartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

| | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent-1 | Dependent-2 | Dependent-3 |
|--|---|---|--------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| An according to the selection of the sel | | Kaimbatapara P.P. No. 158. Jinpur, Delhi Survey No. 33/13-12. Dhubri P.P. No. 86, Dag No. 1058. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Area (total measurement in acres) | 1. 14B - 12K - 70L (inherited) 2. 2500 Sq. Yards (Jinpur) 3. 1B-0K-0L (Dhubri) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | i. Yes, 14B-12K-70L ii. No, 2500 Sq. Yard (Jindpur) & iii. No, 1B-0K-0L (Dhubri) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property | 1993 (Jindpur), 2008 (Dhubri) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase. | Rs.1,56,903/- | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | Rs.12,80,000/- | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Approximate current market value | i.Rs. 24,00,000/- (inherited), ii.Rs.1,00,00,000/- (self acquired) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| (ii) | Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Area (total measurement in sq. ft) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No). | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Approximate current market value. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |

GARO SHAN ME

Notary, West Garo Hins, megnalaya.

Contd......6/

| | S | | | | *** | | |
|------------|---|---|---|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Description | Self | Spouce | Dependent-1 | Dependent-2 | Dependent-3 | Dependent- |
| (iii) | Commercial buildings (including apartments) - Location(s) - Survey number(s) | [i] Kashiapara (Hallidayganj) P.P. No. 160, [ii] Phulbari, P.P. No. 154 | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Area (total measurement in sq. ft.) | i. 0B-1K-16 ii. 0B-0K-20L | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.) | i] 2400Sq.ft. ii] 1200 Sq.ft | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | [i] No, [ii] Yes. | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property. | [i] 2000, [ii] 2014 | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase. | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Any investment on the property by way of development, | Rs. 25,00,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Approximate current market value. | Rs. 98,00,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| iv) | Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s) - Survey number(s). | Dhubri P.P. No. 235, Dag No. 351, | Zoo Road, Guwahati P.P. No. 01, Dag No. 980. | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Built up area (Total measurement in sq. ft.) | 3498 Sq.ft | 1610 Sq.ft. x 2 = 3220 Sq.ft. | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No). | No. | Yes | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property. | 16-03-2012 | N/A | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase. | Rs,98,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | Rs.16,50,000/- | Rs.29,84,448/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Approximate current market value. | Rs, 65,00,000/- | Rs.64,00,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| v) | Others (such as interest in property) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| /i) | Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above. | Rs. 2,87,00000/- | Rs. 64,00000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |

D. Tuishyan Notary, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya. Contd......7/-

8. I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or invididual and amount before each item).

| Sl. No. | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent-1 | Dependent-2 | Dependent-3 | Dependent-4 |
|------------|--|---|---|----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| i. | Loan or dues to Bank / financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan. | C. No. 623682916, Rs. 29,12,969/ ii. HDFC Home Loan | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan. | NIL | Dr. Mizanur Rahman Kazi, Rs. 7,30,000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Any other liability | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Grand total of liabilities | Rs. 52,87,084/- | Rs. 18,71,192/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| ii. | Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Dues to department dealing with supply of water. | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Dues to department dealing with suppy electricity | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Dues to department dealing with suppy telephones/mobiles | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Income tax dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Wealth Tax dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | ServiceTax dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Municipal/Property Tax dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Sales Tax dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Any other dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | | | NOTAN'S | EST GAPO HILLS | | | |
| iii. | Grand total of Government dues | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |

Notary, Wasi Garo Hills, Meghalaya

Contd......8/-

| Sl. No. | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent-1 | Dependent-2 | Dependent-3 | Dependent-4 |
|------------|--|------|--------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| vi. | Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |

9. Details of profession or occupation:

a] Self: Doctor

b] Spouse: Business.

(9A) Details of source(s) income:-

c] Self: Private Practice d] Spouse: Business

10. My educational qualification is as under:-

(1) M.B.B.S., MD (Medicine), FIACM, DFID (Vellore) M.D. Medicine from SN Medical College, Agra, 2005.

PART-B

11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

| Sl. No. | Nar | me of the Candida | tes | | Dr. Mizanı | ır Rahman Ka | zi | |
|--------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|--|-----------------|------------------|--|
| 1. | Full postal addres | SS | | Vill. & P.O. New Bhaitbari, P.S. Phulbari, Dist. West Garo Hills, Meghalaya, PIN- 794104 | | | | |
| 2. | Number and nam | e of the constituer | ncy and State | 47 - Rajabala (Gen.) Legislative Assembly Constitue Meghalaya. | | | ly Constituency, | |
| 3. | | ical party which so wise write "Indepo | | | National Peo | ple's Party (N | (PP) | |
| 4. | been framed by the | of pending cases when court for offence two years or more | s punishable with | | | | | |
| | The state of the s | of pending cases wance [other than the 1 | | | | | | |
| 5. | sentenced to implement for offen | al Number of cases In which convicted and tenced to improsinment for one year or more tept for offences referred to in subsections (1), or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People (1951) | | ore NIL | | | NAJAHO TILLES | |
| 6. | | PAN | of | Year for whice Tax return fil | h last income ed | Total income sl | nown | |
| | (a) Candidate | AEAPK9561L | | 2016 | - 2017 | Rs.17,3 | 8,990/- | |
| | (b) Spouse | AQWPK2719G | | 2016 | 5 - 2017 | Rs, 3,78 | 3,240/- | |
| | (c) Dependents | NI | L | N | IL | N. | IL | |
| 7. | Details of Assets a | and Liabilities in R | upees | | and the same of th | | | |
| | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent- 1 | Dependent- 2 | Dependent- | Dependent- | |
| V/A. Garo Hills | Movable Assets (Totalyalue) | 24340587.80P | Rs. 2588386.22P | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | |
| В. | Immovable Asset | Rs. 2,87,00000/- | Rs. 6,40,0000/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | |
| I. | Purchase Price of self-acquired | | | | | | | |

Contd......9/-

| | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent- | Dependent- | Dependent- | Dependent- |
|------|--|---|--|--------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | I m m o v a b l e property | Rs. 57,34,903/- | Rs. 29,84,448/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| I | Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) | Rs. 44,30,000/- | Rs. 29,84,448/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| I | Approximate Current market price of- | | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | (a) self-acquired asets (Total Value) (b) inherited assets (Total Value) | 2,13,00,00,000/- | (a) Rs.64,00,000/- (b) NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| I | iabilities | | | | | | |
| | Government dues (Total) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total) | Rs. 52,87,984/- | Rs. 18,71,192/- | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 0. L | iabilities that are und | ler dispute | 3.0 | | | | |
| I | Government dues (Total) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| II | Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 1. | Highest educational M.D. Medicine from (Give detail of higher name of the School M.B.B.S., MD (M.B.B.S.) | om SN Medical (est School/Univer l/College/Univer dedicine), FIAC | College, Agra, 200 sity education men sity and the year in M, DFID (Vellore | of the full which the co | l form of the ce | rtificate/diplom | a/degree course, |



23/2/18

Ö. Tulshyan Nelery, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya

Contd.....10/-

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other those mentioned in item 7 and 8 of Part A and item 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Tura this the 3rd day of February 2018.

Identified by:

(Md. Rofiqul Islam) Advocate, Tura Deponent

Klizarur Rahman Mazi.

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the abovenamed deponent who is identified by Md. Rofiqul Islam, Advocate on this 3rd day of February 2018 at Tura.

MAGISTRATE / NOTARY)

D. Tulshyan Notary, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya.



ESHALAYA

02AA 923040

Annexure -

ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

(Election to **Meghalaya Legislative Assembly** (Name of the House) from 47 - Rajabala (Gen.) Legislative Assembly Constituency,

I Dr. Mizanur Rahman Kazi (name of the candidate), son/daughter/wife of Abdul Jalil Kazi, aged 43 years, resident of Vill. & P.O. New Bhaitbari, P.S. Phulbari, Dist. West Garo Hills, Meghalaya, PIN-794104, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior ro the date of notification of the current election.
- ii) I have been allotted govt. accommodation at N/A (mention the address of the accommodation) during, the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on

 $\frac{N/A}{A}$ (the date should be the last of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the election is announced).

"No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto. N / A

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge and no part of it is false.

Verified at Tura this the 5th day of February 2018.

Identified by:

(Miss. S. N. Marak) Advocate, Tura Ligarur Pahman Kagi.

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the abovenamed deponent who is identified by Miss. S. N. Marak, Advocate on this 5th day of February 2018 at Tura.

(MAGISTRATE / NOTARY)

Ward Garo Hills, Tura.



02AA 918301

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr.-Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Kazi, S/O. Abdul Jalil Kazi, aged about 43 years, resident of Vill. & P.O. New Bhaitbari, P.S. Phulbari, Dist. West Garo Hills, Meghalaya, by faith Islam, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:-

- 1. That my actual and correct name is Dr. Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Kazi which is recorded in myu academic documents and other documents.
- That I was issued with an EPIC issued by the Electoral Registration Officer for 47-Rajabala Assembly Constituency bearing EPIC NO. KCJ0712794 wherein my name has been appeared as Mizanur Rahman Kazi instead of Dr. Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Kazi.
- That Dr. Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Kazi, Mizanur Rahman Kazi, Dr. Md. Mizanur Rahman Kazi and Dr. Mohd. Mizanur Rahman Kazi refers to one and the same person and that person is none else than myself.
- That this affidavit is being sworn in for the purpose of above declaration and for future purpose.

VERIFICATION

I, Dr. Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Kazi, do hereby declare that the contents of para 1 to 4 above are found to be true to the best of my knowledge and belief and in token whereof I sign this verification this 3rd day of February 2018 at Tura.

Klizanın bahman kaşi.

Identified by:

(Md. Rofigul Islam) Advocate, Tura

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the abovenamed deponent who is identified by Md. Rofigul Islam, Advocate on this 3rd day of February 2018 at Tura.

> (MAGISTRATE / NOTAKI Motary, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya.